List of serial numbers of Minute Masters (number on coil bracket)

Serial nr

41
43

104
106

121
133

143
144
145
147

unknown
Unknown
unknown
unknown

Description

Magneta Badged - no. M40-1040
Magneta Badged - no. M40-1039

Synchronome badged Gensign
Had AEIl on dial now removed

synchronome
synchronome

Plain dial badged Gensign on case
Synchronome badged Gensign
Synchronome badged National
Synchronome badged National

Type

submerger and relay
submerger and relay

submerger and relay
submerger and relay

no submerger no relay

no submerger no relay

submerger and relay
submerger and relay

submerger and relay

Notes

patent pending labels
patent pending labels

serial no. is double stamped and not certain

on clock doc site
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bought on ebay all jewels missing now restored.
on clock doc site



