

## List of serial numbers of Minute Masters (number on coil bracket)

Serial nr	Description	Type	Notes
41	Magneta Badged - no. M40-1040	submerger and relay	patent pending labels
43	Magneta Badged - no. M40-1039	submerger and relay	patent pending labels
104	Synchronome badged Gensign	submerger and relay	
106	Had AEI on dial now removed	submerger and relay	serial no. is double stamped and not certain
121	synchronome	no submerger no relay	on clock doc site
133	synchronome	no submerger no relay	images with JK
143	Plain dial badged Gensign on case	submerger and relay	bought on ebay all jewels missing now restored.
144	Synchronome badged Gensign	submerger and relay	on clock doc site
145	Synchronome badged National		
147	Synchronome badged National	submerger and relay	

unknown

Unknown

unknown

unknown